## **Fine Arts and Crafts Festival Putnam Municipal Complex Artist Agreement**

Congratulations! You have been chosen to participate in the Putnam Arts Council's first annual Fine Arts and Crafts Festival. The Festival will take place June 22nd and 23rd at the Putnam Municipal Complex from 10am to 4pm. Please see the attached instructions for more information. If you have any questions, please contact the Putnam Arts Council via email at putnamctartscouncil@gmail.com.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Email Address:

Website:

## ORIGINALITY

Artwork must be created by the applicant. All work must be original or part of a limited edition. If part of an edition, pieces must include the number of the piece and the total number of prints in the edition.

## SUBJECT/CRITERIA

Images must not depict nudity, profanity, or violence as gallery is a public, community space. By signing this document, you acknowledge and understand The Putnam Art Council reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to refuse entry to works that do not fit its community standards or not properly framed/wired.

## ARTIST AGREEMENT

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, (PRINT NAME) voluntarily assume the risk of exhibiting my work on the premises of Putnam Municipal Complex. I recognize that Putnam Art Council or Putnam Municipal Complex does not hold insurance for this exhibition and does not insure my personal property. I am responsible for insuring my personal property, including works of art on display at the Putnam Municipal Complex, and am solely responsible for the removal of all of my artwork and personal property directly after the art show ends. Putnam Art Council and the Town of Putnam are not liable for the removal or safekeeping of my art work after the art show ends.

Signature

Date

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

**BOOTH SPACE** 

**RECIEVED DATE**